240 S. Illinois Route 59, Bartlett, lllinois 60103

Regular Meeting of the Township Board
February 4, 2020
7:00 PM

AGENDA

l. Call to Order - Roll Call
Il. Pledge of Allegiance
Il Town Hall (Public Comments)

V. Presentations
A. Veterans Honor Roll — A2C Daniel D. Dobrenick
B. R/B Youth Foundation
C. Schaumburg Jaycees
D. Streamwood Guns and Hoses

V. Reports
A. Supervisor’s Report
B. Clerk’s Report
C. Assessor’s Report
D. Trustees’ Committee Reports

VI. Bill Paying
VII. Unfinished Business

VIIl.  New Business

A. Regular Meeting Minutes of January 21, 2020

B. Executive Session Minutes of January 21, 2020

C. Resolution to Approve Destruction of Verbatim Records of Closed
Session Meetings

D. Consideration of Runzel Reserve and Lenoci Reserve Capital
Improvement Plans

E. Consideration of Township Officials of Cook County June 20, 2020
Township Day and Upcoming Special Events

IX. Executive Session
X. Other Business
XI. Adjournment
Our mission is to continuously improve the quality of life of Hanover Township residents by providing a

unique array of quality, cost effective, community-based services acting as a dynamic organization
that delivers services in a responsible and respectful manner.






Hanover Township
Board Audit Report
From 1/21/20-2/3/20

Total Town Fund

Total Senior Services Fund

Total General Assistance Fund
Total Road Maintenance Fund
Total Mental Health Board Fund
Total IMRF Fund

Total Social Security Fund

Total Vehicle Fund

Total Capital Fund

Total All Funds

Total

21,069.05
14,475.43
6,537.12
1,154.03
2,123.10

45,358.73

Supervisor Town Clerk
Attest

Trustee Trustee

Trustee Trustee



Hanover Township
Board Audit Report

January 21 through February 3, 2020

Type Date Num Name Memo Amount

1014 - Town Fund - Expenditures
101CAP - Capital Expenditures
1014410 - Equipment Purchases

Check 01/31/2020 135278 Rework by ROE Inv# 19150 Office Furniture 3,866.00
Check 01/31/2020 135279 Staples Inv# 3436075890 Tablets (5) 2,815.09
Check 01/31/2020 135279 Staples Inv# 3436075894 Tablet Warranty (5) 296.44
Check 01/31/2020 135279 Staples Inv# 3436075893 Tablet Protectors (5) 108.96
Check 01/31/2020 135279 Staples Inv# 3436075892 Tablet Cases (5) 140.68
Total 1014410 - Equipment Purchases 7,227.17
1014430 - Computer Equipment & Software
Check 01/21/2020 135138 Access 1 Source Inv# 77414 Time and Attendance Software Monthly Fee 302.50
Check 01/28/2020 135169 ProxIT Technology Solutions Inv# 20884 Cloud Services Jan 2020 1,197.94
Total 1014430 - Computer Equipment & Software 1,500.44
Total 101CAP - Capital Expenditures 8,727.61

101CHN - Community Health
1014461 - Miscellaneous

Check 01/31/2020 135277 Physicians Immediate Care Stmt# 413780 New Employee Screenings 153.00
Total 1014461 - Miscellaneous 153.00
1014492 - Dental, Vision & Life Insurance

Check 01/31/2020 135271 Euclid Managers Cust# 5641581 Dental & Life Premium 96.64
Total 1014492 - Dental, Vision & Life Insurance 96.64

Total 101CHN - Community Health 249.64

101CVA - Community & Veteran Affairs
101CMA - Community Relations
1014617 - Equipment & Furniture

Check 01/28/2020 135163 Leaf (618-009) Inv# 10248511 Kyocera Copier Lease 97.44
Total 1014617 - Equipment & Furniture 97.44
1014619 - Office Supplies

Check 01/28/2020 135170 Staples Inv# 3421924994 Binder Clips/Duster/Clipboard 53.04
Total 1014619 - Office Supplies 53.04
1014623 - Satellite Office Phone & Intrnt

Check 01/28/2020 135173 Verizon Wireless (00002) Inv# 9846580752 Monthly Charges 36.01
Total 1014623 - Satellite Office Phone & Intrnt 36.01

1014629 - Dues and Subscriptions
Check 01/28/2020 135153 Elgin Hispanic Network Membership Renewal 2020 80.00
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Hanover Township
Board Audit Report

January 21 through February 3, 2020

Type Date Num Name Memo Amount
Total 1014629 - Dues and Subscriptions 80.00
1014692 - Dental, Vision & Life Insurance
Check 01/31/2020 135271 Euclid Managers Cust# 5641581 Dental & Life Premium 179.82
Total 1014692 - Dental, Vision & Life Insurance 179.82
Total 101CMA - Community Relations 446.31

101VET - Veteran Affairs
1014701 - Veterans Honor Roll

Check 01/28/2020 135176 A1 Trophies & Awards Inv# 14843 Veteran Plate 4.00
Check 01/28/2020 135176 A1 Trophies & Awards Inv# 15031 Veteran Plate 4.00
Check 01/31/2020 135268 A1 Trophies & Awards Inv# 15084 Veteran Plate 4.00
Total 1014701 - Veterans Honor Roll 12.00

Total 101VET - Veteran Affairs 12.00

Total 101CVA - Community & Veteran Affairs 458.31

101ES - ES - Expenditures
1014807 - Miscellaneous

Check 01/28/2020 135149 Comcast (Town 207) Acct# 8771 10 083 0234207 Monthly Cable Charges 01/20-02/19 20.55
Total 1014807 - Miscellaneous 20.55
1014813 - Vehicle Fuel & Maintenance

Check 01/28/2020 135155 Friendly Ford, Inc Inv# C54985 Oil Change 45.31

Check 01/28/2020 135174 Village of Hanover Park (Fuel) Inv# 2019-00001168 December 2019 Fuel 599.73
Total 1014813 - Vehicle Fuel & Maintenance 645.04
1014814 - Communications

Check 01/28/2020 135148 Comcast (ES 773) Acct# 877110083 0226773 Monthly Internet Charges 01/18-02/17 159.64

Check 01/28/2020 135173 Verizon Wireless (00002) Inv# 9846580752 Monthly Charges 93.21
Total 1014814 - Communications 252.85
1014892 - Dental, Vision & Life Insurance

Check 01/31/2020 135271 Euclid Managers Cust# 5641581 Dental & Life Premium 45.43
Total 1014892 - Dental, Vision & Life Insurance 45.43

Total 101ES - ES - Expenditures 963.87

101MAIN - Facilities Maintenance
1014219 - Vehicle Fuel - Town
Check 01/28/2020 135174 Village of Hanover Park (Fuel) Inv# 2019-00001168 December 2019 Fuel 486.89

Total 1014219 - Vehicle Fuel - Town 486.89
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Hanover Township
Board Audit Report

January 21 through February 3, 2020

Type Date Num Name Memo Amount
1014221 - Cell Phone/Communications
Check 01/28/2020 135173 Verizon Wireless (00002) Inv# 9846580752 Monthly Charges 53.80
Total 1014221 - Cell Phone/Communications 53.80
1014292 - Dental, Vision & Life Insurance
Check 01/28/2020 135166 NCPERS Billing# 5785012020 Monthly Premium Feb 2020 16.00
Check 01/31/2020 135271 Euclid Managers Cust# 5641581 Dental & Life Premium 329.38
Total 1014292 - Dental, Vision & Life Insurance 345.38
Total 101MAIN - Facilities Maintenance 886.07
101PAN - Pantry
1014192 - Dental, Vision & Life Insurance
Check 01/31/2020 135271 Euclid Managers Cust# 5641581 Dental & Life Premium 192.07
Total 1014192 - Dental, Vision & Life Insurance 192.07
Total 101PAN - Pantry 192.07
101THE - Town Hall Expense
1014402 - Telephone - Town
Check 01/28/2020 135146 AT&T 803 Acct# 630 Z99-0161 803 2 Monthly Charges 01/16 - 02/15 118.30
Total 1014402 - Telephone - Town 118.30
1014405 - Internet Access - Town
Check 01/31/2020 135270 Comcast (607) Acct# 8771100830128607 Monthly Internet Charges 1/23-2/22 259.85
Total 1014405 - Internet Access - Town 259.85
1014416 - Equipment Rental - Town
Check 01/28/2020 135163 Leaf (618-009) Inv# 10248511 Kyocera Copier Lease 329.11
Total 1014416 - Equipment Rental - Town 329.11
Total 101THE - Town Hall Expense 707.26
101TOE - Town Office Expense
1014404 - Office Supplies
Check 01/28/2020 135171 Staples Inv# 3436075887 Coffee/Creamers/Cups 279.35
Total 1014404 - Office Supplies 279.35
1014406 - Printing
Check 01/31/2020 135276 Kwik Print Inv# 66544 Business Cards 43.60
Total 1014406 - Printing 43.60

1014420 - Pre-Employment Charges
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Hanover Township
Board Audit Report

January 21 through February 3, 2020

Type Date Num Name Memo Amount
Check 01/31/2020 135277 Physicians Immediate Care Stmt# 413780 New Employee Screenings 78.00
Total 1014420 - Pre-Employment Charges 78.00
1014530 - Financial Administration
Check 01/31/2020 135274 Governmental Accounting, Inc Inv# 58722 Monthly Contract Billing January 5,400.00
Total 1014530 - Financial Administration 5,400.00
1014592 - Dental, Vision & Life Insurance
Check 01/31/2020 135271 Euclid Managers Cust# 5641581 Dental & Life Premium 353.13
Total 1014592 - Dental, Vision & Life Insurance 353.13
Total 101TOE - Town Office Expense 6,154.08
104ASR - Assessor's Division
1044405 - Office Supplies
Check 01/28/2020 135154 Fed Ex Inv# 6-897-94597 Tax Assessments Shipping to Cook Cty Board of Review 40.80
Total 1044405 - Office Supplies 40.80
1044415 - Dues, Subs & Publications
Check 01/28/2020 135152 Cook County Township Assessors' Assoc Annual Dues 300.00
Total 1044415 - Dues, Subs & Publications 300.00
1044492 - Dental, Vision & Life Insurance
Check 01/28/2020 135166 NCPERS Billing# 5785012020 Monthly Premium Feb 2020 16.00
Check 01/31/2020 135271 Euclid Managers Cust# 5641581 Dental & Life Premium 383.52
Total 1044492 - Dental, Vision & Life Insurance 399.52
Total 104ASR - Assessor's Division 740.32
109YFS - Youth & Family Services
109ADM - Administration & Clinical
1094608 - Salaries
Check 01/21/2020 135139 Surestaff Inc Inv# 30136834 Part Time Temp Help 617.40
Total 1094608 - Salaries 617.40
1094614 - Printing
Check 01/21/2020 135140 TTSG Leasing Inv# 46248 Copier Charges 12/13-1/12 43.09
Total 1094614 - Printing 43.09
1094619 - Office Supplies
Check 01/28/2020 135144 A1 Trophies & Awards Inv# 15041 Name Badges (3) 23.97
Total 1094619 - Office Supplies 23.97
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Hanover Township
Board Audit Report

January 21 through February 3, 2020

Type Date Num Name Memo Amount

1094621 - Recruitment and Pre Emplyment

Check 01/31/2020 135277 Physicians Immediate Care Stmt# 413780 New Employee Screenings 542.00
Total 1094621 - Recruitment and Pre Emplyment 542.00
1094623 - Travel

Check 01/28/2020 135164 Martinez, Magdelina Mileage Reimbursement September 2019 5.80

Check 01/28/2020 135164 Martinez, Magdelina Mileage Reimbursement October 2019 16.24

Check 01/28/2020 135164 Martinez, Magdelina Mileage Reimbursement November 2019 6.96

Check 01/28/2020 135164 Martinez, Magdelina Mileage Reimbursement December 2019 27.84
Total 1094623 - Travel 56.84
1094692 - Dental, Vision & Life Insurance

Check 01/31/2020 135271 Euclid Managers Cust# 5641581 Dental & Life Premium 278.36
Total 1094692 - Dental, Vision & Life Insurance 278.36

Total 109ADM - Administration & Clinical 1,561.66

1090UT - Outreach & Prevention
1094651 - Cellphones

Check 01/28/2020 135173 Verizon Wireless (00002) Inv# 9846580752 Monthly Charges 215.20
Total 1094651 - Cellphones 215.20
1094792 - Dental, Vision & Life Insurance
Check 01/31/2020 135271 Euclid Managers Cust# 5641581 Dental & Life Premium 212.96
Total 1094792 - Dental, Vision & Life Insurance 212.96
Total 1090UT - Outreach & Prevention 428.16
Total 109YFS - Youth & Family Services 1,989.82
Total 1014 - Town Fund - Expenditures 21,069.05

1104 - Aging Services - Expenditures
1104ADM - Administration
1104525 - Telephone & High Speed Internet

Check 01/28/2020 135173 Verizon Wireless (00002) Inv# 9846580752 Monthly Charges 119.29
Total 1104525 - Telephone & High Speed Internet 119.29
1104528 - Office Supplies

Check 01/28/2020 135145 Accurate Office Supply Co Inv# 503238 Copy Paper/Batteries 138.92
Total 1104528 - Office Supplies 138.92

1104533 - Printing
Check 01/28/2020 135162 Kwik Print Inv# 66500 Business Cards (2 Sets) 121.20
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Hanover Township
Board Audit Report

January 21 through February 3, 2020

Type Date Num Name Memo Amount
Total 1104533 - Printing 121.20
1104592 - Dental, Vision & Life Insurance
Check 01/31/2020 135271 Euclid Managers Cust# 5641581 Dental & Life Premium 175.21
Total 1104592 - Dental, Vision & Life Insurance 175.21
Total 1104ADM - Administration 554.62
1104NUT - Nutrition
1105551 - Congregate Food
Check 01/28/2020 135156 Get Fresh Produce, Inc Inv# 3437218 Congregate Food 85.35
Check 01/28/2020 135156 Get Fresh Produce, Inc Inv# 3437393 Congregate Food 21.08
Check 01/28/2020 135156 Get Fresh Produce, Inc Inv# 3438078 Congregate Food 93.04
Check 01/28/2020 135156 Get Fresh Produce, Inc Inv# 3442642 Congregate Food 91.10
Check 01/28/2020 135156 Get Fresh Produce, Inc Inv# 3442344 Congregate Food 102.12
Check 01/28/2020 135156 Get Fresh Produce, Inc Inv# 3444750 Congregate Food 75.05
Check 01/28/2020 135156 Get Fresh Produce, Inc Credit# 431306 Inv# 3437218 Congregate Food -30.35
Check 01/28/2020 135157 Gordon Food Service Inv# 199963743 Congregate Food 177.20
Check 01/28/2020 135157 Gordon Food Service Inv# 200048855 Congregate Food 508.39
Check 01/28/2020 135159 Highland Baking Company Inv#t 2225548 Congregate Food 73.52
Check 01/28/2020 135159 Highland Baking Company InV# 2227607 Congregate Food 22.60
Check 01/28/2020 135159 Highland Baking Company Inv# 2230334 Congregate Food 54.58
Check 01/28/2020 135159 Highland Baking Company Inv# 2233626 Congregate Food 47.89
Check 01/28/2020 135159 Highland Baking Company Stmt Date 12/31/19 Congregate Food 38.70
Check 01/31/2020 135272 Get Fresh Produce, Inc Inv# 3447952 Congregate Food 71.07
Check 01/31/2020 135272 Get Fresh Produce, Inc Inv# 3446290 Congregate Food 32.43
Check 01/31/2020 135272 Get Fresh Produce, Inc Inv# 3446884 Congregate Food 103.40
Check 01/31/2020 135273 Gordon Food Service Inv# 934078300 Congregate Food 27.97
Check 01/31/2020 135273 Gordon Food Service Inv# 200216727 Congregate Food 750.42
Check 01/31/2020 135273 Gordon Food Service Inv# 200125592 Congregate Food 602.18
Check 01/31/2020 135275 Highland Baking Company Inv# 2235190 Congregate Food 14.12
Check 01/31/2020 135275 Highland Baking Company InV# 2235191 Congregate Food 19.20
Total 1105551 - Congregate Food 2,981.06
1105553 - Congregate Supplies
Check 01/28/2020 135156 Get Fresh Produce, Inc Inv# 3438078 Congregate Supplies 11.20
Check 01/28/2020 135156 Get Fresh Produce, Inc Inv# 3442642 Congregate Supplies 36.13
Check 01/28/2020 135157 Gordon Food Service Inv# 199963743 Congregate Supplies 118.23
Check 01/28/2020 135157 Gordon Food Service Inv# 200048855 Congregate Supplies 54.52
Check 01/31/2020 135272 Get Fresh Produce, Inc Inv# 3446884 Congregate Supplies 9.93
Check 01/31/2020 135273 Gordon Food Service Inv# 934078300 Congregate Supplies 48.61
Check 01/31/2020 135273 Gordon Food Service Inv# 200216727 Congregate Supplies 29.79
Total 1105553 - Congregate Supplies 308.41
1105558 - Home Delivered Meals Food
Check 01/28/2020 135156 Get Fresh Produce, Inc Inv# 3437218 HDM Food 85.35
Check 01/28/2020 135156 Get Fresh Produce, Inc Inv# 3437393 HDM Food 21.07
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Hanover Township
Board Audit Report

January 21 through February 3, 2020

Type Date Num Name Memo Amount
Check 01/28/2020 135156 Get Fresh Produce, Inc Inv# 3438078 HDM Food 93.04
Check 01/28/2020 135156 Get Fresh Produce, Inc Inv# 3442642 HDM Food 91.10
Check 01/28/2020 135156 Get Fresh Produce, Inc Inv# 3442344 HDM Food 102.11
Check 01/28/2020 135156 Get Fresh Produce, Inc Inv# 3444750 HDM Food 78.04
Check 01/28/2020 135156 Get Fresh Produce, Inc Credit# 431306 Inv# 3437218 HDM Food -30.35
Check 01/28/2020 135157 Gordon Food Service Inv# 199963743 HDM Food 177.21
Check 01/28/2020 135157 Gordon Food Service Inv# 200048855 HDM Food 508.38
Check 01/28/2020 135159 Highland Baking Company Inv# 2225548 HDM Food 36.76
Check 01/28/2020 135159 Highland Baking Company InV# 2227607 HDM Food 22.60
Check 01/28/2020 135159 Highland Baking Company Inv# 2230334 HDM Food 54.57
Check 01/28/2020 135159 Highland Baking Company Inv# 2233626 HDM Food 47.89
Check 01/28/2020 135159 Highland Baking Company Stmt Date 12/31/19 HDM Food 38.70
Check 01/28/2020 135168 Pur Foods LLC dba Mom's Meals Inv# MM1231219-2 Special Dietary Meals (42) 304.50
Check 01/31/2020 135272 Get Fresh Produce, Inc Inv# 3447952 HDM Food 71.06
Check 01/31/2020 135272 Get Fresh Produce, Inc Inv# 3446290 HDM Food 32.42
Check 01/31/2020 135272 Get Fresh Produce, Inc Inv# 3446884 HDM Food 103.40
Check 01/31/2020 135273 Gordon Food Service Inv# 934078300 HDM Food 27.97
Check 01/31/2020 135273 Gordon Food Service Inv# 200216727 HDM Food 750.41
Check 01/31/2020 135273 Gordon Food Service Inv# 200125592 HDM Food 602.17
Check 01/31/2020 135275 Highland Baking Company Inv# 2235190 HDM Food 14.12
Check 01/31/2020 135275 Highland Baking Company Inn# 2235191 HDM Food 19.20

Total 1105558 - Home Delivered Meals Food 3,251.72
1105560 - Home Delivered Meals Supplies
Check 01/28/2020 135156 Get Fresh Produce, Inc Inv# 3438078 HDM Supplies 11.20
Check 01/28/2020 135156 Get Fresh Produce, Inc Inv# 3442642 HDM Supplies 36.12
Check 01/28/2020 135157 Gordon Food Service Inv# 199963743 HDM Supplies 118.22
Check 01/28/2020 135157 Gordon Food Service Inv# 200048855 HDM Supplies 54.51
Check 01/31/2020 135272 Get Fresh Produce, Inc Inv# 3446884 HDM Supplies 9.92
Check 01/31/2020 135273 Gordon Food Service Inv# 934078300 HDM Supplies 48.61
Check 01/31/2020 135273 Gordon Food Service Inv# 200216727 HDM Supplies 29.78
Total 1105560 - Home Delivered Meals Supplies 308.36
1105792 - Dental, Vision & Life Insurance
Check 01/31/2020 135271 Euclid Managers Cust# 5641581 Dental & Life Premium 42.54
Total 1105792 - Dental, Vision & Life Insurance 42.54
Total 1104NUT - Nutrition 6,892.09
1104PRO - Programs
1104515 - Programming
Check 01/28/2020 135145 Accurate Office Supply Co Inv# 503238 Program Coffee/Refreshments/Coffee Supplies 302.96
Total 1104515 - Programming 302.96
1104520 - Volunteer Services
Check 01/28/2020 135158 Robert Heyden Home Delivered Meals Mileage Reimbursement 10/17-12/31/19 133.40
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Hanover Township
Board Audit Report

January 21 through February 3, 2020

Type Date Num Name Memo Amount
Total 1104520 - Volunteer Services 133.40
1104532 - Visual Arts
Check 01/28/2020 135147 Blick Art Materials Inv# 2859457 Canvases/Brushes/Paints 404.48
Check 01/28/2020 135147 Blick Art Materials Inv# 2882286 Art Oils/Dividers 133.49
Check 01/28/2020 135165 Midwest Ceramic Art Supply Inv# 01202020 Ceramic Supplies (63) 490.59
Total 1104532 - Visual Arts 1,028.56
1104545 - Program Staff Travel
Check 01/28/2020 135161 Krall, Marianne Mileage Reimbursement 1/20/20 37.76
Total 1104545 - Program Staff Travel 37.76
1104892 - Dental, Vision & Life Insurance
Check 01/31/2020 135271 Euclid Managers Cust# 5641581 Dental & Life Premium 353.13
Total 1104892 - Dental, Vision & Life Insurance 353.13
Total 1104PRO - Programs 1,855.81
1104SOC - Social Services
1104992 - Dental, Vision & Life Insurance
Check 01/31/2020 135271 Euclid Managers Cust# 5641581 Dental & Life Premium 45.43
Total 1104992 - Dental, Vision & Life Insurance 45.43
Total 1104SOC - Social Services 45.43
1104TRN - Transportation
1104518 - Vehicle Maintenance
Check 01/28/2020 135151 Complete Fleet Services Inc. Inv#t 24154 Bus#145 Oil Change/Safety Lane Inspection 431.76
Check 01/31/2020 135269 Complete Fleet Services Inc. Inv# 24332 Bus# 146 Oil Change/Safety Lane Inspection/Bulbs 395.33
Total 1104518 - Vehicle Maintenance 827.09
1104550 - Telephone
Check 01/31/2020 135280 Verizon Wireless Acct# 742025529 Monthly Charges 1/18-2/19 513.02
Total 1104550 - Telephone 513.02
1104552 - Fuel
Check 01/28/2020 135174 Village of Hanover Park (Fuel) Inv# 2019-00001168 December 2019 Fuel 3,039.73
Total 1104552 - Fuel 3,039.73
1104692 - Dental, Vision & Life Insurance
Check 01/31/2020 135271 Euclid Managers Cust# 5641581 Dental & Life Premium 747.64
Total 1104692 - Dental, Vision & Life Insurance 747.64
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Hanover Township
Board Audit Report

January 21 through February 3, 2020

Type Date Num Name Memo Amount
Total 1104TRN - Transportation 5,127.48
Total 1104 - Aging Services - Expenditures 14,475.43
2024 - Human Services - Expenditures
2024ADM - Administration
2024202 - Office Supplies
Check 01/31/2020 135279 Staples Inv# 3436075879 Coffee Cups 111.33
Check 01/31/2020 135279 Staples Inv# 3436075882 Copy Paper/Frame 76.45
Check 01/31/2020 135279 Staples Inv# 3436075883 Ink 148.74
Total 2024202 - Office Supplies 336.52
2024204 - Equipment